

05.03.2025

Item no.DL113  
Court No. 16

Asraf, A.R.(Ct.)

# **In the High Court at Calcutta**

**Civil Appellate Jurisdiction**

**Appellate Side**

Case No.

**FAT 510 of 2025**

with

**CAN 1 of 2025**

In the matter of :

**IMAUUL GHARAMI @ IMAMUL GHARAMI @ RUNU SEKH  
GHARAMI & ORS.**

...Appellants

**VS.**

**FATE BIBI & ORS.**

...Respondents

For the Appellants :

**Mr. Surya Prasad Chattopadhyay**

**Mr. Arjun Samanta**

**Mr. Ankit Chatterjee**

**Ms. Trishtrya Mancherji**

**Mr. Samudraneel Nandi**

...Advocates

1. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that although copies of the application have been served on the respondents, the affidavit of service is not yet ready.
2. Accordingly, on the prayer of the appellants, let the matter stand adjourned for the day.

**( Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J. )**

**( Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J. )**