

D/L.9.
March 18, 2026.
MNS.

FAT No. 510 of 2025
+
CAN 1 of 2025

Imaul Gharami @ Imamul Gharami @ Runu
Sekh Gharami and others
Vs.
Fate Bibi and others

Mr. Surya Prasad Chattopadhyay,
Mr. Arjun Samanta,
Ms. Trishtrya Mancherji

... for the appellants.

Re : CAN 1 of 2025 (stay)

1. In the order dated March 5, 2026, the date of the order was erroneously recorded as "March 5, 2025".
2. Let such error be deemed to stand corrected by reading "March 5, 2026" instead of "March 5, 2025" in the said order.
3. The affidavit-of-service filed today be kept on record.
4. We request the learned Advocate for the appellants to prepare a short chart to ascertain as to which of the respondents have not been served, as well as which of the respondents did not contest the suit in the trial court.
5. List the matter next under the same heading on March 23, 2026.

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.) (Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)